#### GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF : POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT MIZORAM : AIZAWL

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

## Dated Aizawl the 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2017

No.T.14010/4/2017/EC(P)/T&R/3 : The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram invites, on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram, sealed tender as specified in the Bid document from eligible and reputed firms in preparation of hoarding/ Signboard as specified in the tender document affixing non-refundable court fee stamp worth Rs. 20 (Rupees twenty) only in case of non-tribal tenderers and valid HTPC in case of tribal tenderers. Tenders shall be received up to **12:00 noon hrs on dt. 28.06.2017** and will be opened on the same day at **1:00 PM hrs** in the presence of attending tenderers.

Sl.No	Name of Works	Approximate value of work	Earnest Money	Cost of Document	Period for completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Supply & Installation of IPDS Signboard as per PFC approved Design	Rs.2,08,642 /-	Rs. 4170/-	Rs.500/-	One month

The detail Bid Document can be obtained from Superintending Engineer (Works-II) office of the Engineer-in-Chief, P&E Department, New Secretariat complex, Aizawl during office hours up to 12:00 Noon hours, Dt. 27.06.2017 on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five hundred) only towards the cost of tender document in the form of Demand Draft from any scheduled Bank in favour of Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Dept. Payable at Aizawl

#### Sd/-LIANNGHINGLOVA PACHUAU Engineer-in-Chief Power & Electricity Department Aizawl:Mizoram

# Memo No.T.14010/4/2017/EC(P)/T&R/3

#### Dated Aizawl, the 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2017

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Government of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department, Treasury, Aizawl.
- 2. Mr. A.P. Tiwari, Nodal officer (IPDS), Power Finance Corporation Ltd., Urjanidhi 1, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001
- 3. The Chief informatics Officer, ICT Department for information with a request to post in the official website. Soft copy of the NIT is enclosed.

- 3. Director, Information & Public Relation, Govt. of Mizoram for information with request to publish the simplified NIT in the two leading local newspapers in two issues. The abbreviated NIT is enclosed in triplicate.
- 4. Power & Electricity Department Website.
- 5. All Chief Engineers under P&E Department for information.
- 6. All Superintending Engineers under P&E Department for information.
- 7. All Executive Engineers under P&E Department for information.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

-in-Chief Power & Electricity Department

#### SIMPLIFIED NIT

No.T.14010/4/2017/EC(P)/T&R/3 : The E-in-C, P&E Deptt. invites, on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram, sealed tender from eligible and reputed firms in preparation of hoarding/ Signboard in 6 IPDS towns affixing non-refundable court fee stamp worth Rs. 20 (Rupees twenty) only in case of non-tribal bidders and valid HTPC in case of tribal bidders.

Sl.No	Name of Works	Approximate value of work	Earnest Money	Cost of Document	Period for completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Supply & Installation of IPDS Signboard as per PFC approved Design	Rs.2,08,642/-	Rs. 4170/-	Rs.500/-	One month

The detail Bid Document can be obtained from Superintending Engineer (Works-II) office of the Engineer-in-Chief, P&E Deptt., New Secretariat complex, Aizawl during office hours up to 12:00 Noon hours, Dt. 27.06.2017 on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five hundred) only towards the cost of tender document in the form of Demand Draft from any scheduled Bank in favour of Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Deptt. payable at Aizawl.

(LIANNGHINGLOVA PACHUAU) Engineer-in-Chief Power & Electricity Department Aizawl:Mizoram